SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16220/2024 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2024 in CRRP No. 671/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M/S. KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.268818/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sriranga, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Arihant Sungay, Adv.

Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Petitioner's counsel is also permitted to serve the standing counsel for first respondent-State.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)