ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16509/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2024 in CRRP No. 423/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M/S. KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.273375/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 273375/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 16531/2024 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 273770/2024

IA No. 273770/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 16620/2024 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.275125/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 16663/2024 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.276004/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sriranga, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Arihant Sungay, Adv.

Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (Crl.) No.16220/2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State.

(NEETU SACHDEVA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)