## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16220/2024

M/S. KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner(s) VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(Crl) No. 16531/2024 & 16620/2024 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 16531/2024 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 16620/2024 (II-C)

Date: 17-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(Crl) No. 16531/2024

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.2 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

## SLP(Crl) No. 16620/2024

Already directed to be listed before Hon'ble Court vide this Court's order dated 24.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar